
INVERLEITH A.S.C. 
 

Club Championship Results 2004 
SATURDAY 27 NOVEMBER 2004 

 

 
Novice Boys/Girls 
 

SWIMMER 25m BACK 25m BREAST 25m FLY 25m FREE     Pts PLACE 
Greg Tomney 25.35 1 26.04 1 24.50 1 19.63 1 ----- --- 4 1st 
Alan Pitcher 35.06 4 49.06 4 42.66 4 29.83 4 ----- --- 16   
Mark Heard 33.37 3 31.77 2 34.99 2 24.72 3 ----- --- 10 2nd= 
Scott Inglis 27.19 2 37.81 3 36.44 3 22.69 2 ----- --- 10 2nd= 
                          
Jennifer Ludwig 27.16 1 32.45 1 31.28 1 22.37 1 ----- --- 4 1st 
Kathryn Lennon 29.75 3 45..50 4 32.58 2 22.75 2 ----- --- 11 2nd= 
Ashley Mitchell 30.50 4 39.22 3 39.09 3 25.54 4 ----- --- 14   
Alice Spratt 28.62 2 38.69 2 39.24 4 24.58 3 ----- --- 11 2nd= 

 
Boys Winner:  Greg Tomney 
Girls Winner:  Jennifer Ludwig 
 
 
8 & Under Boys/Girls 
 

SWIMMER 50m BACK 50m BREAST 50m FLY 50m FREE   Pts PLACE 
Innes Buckley 29.25 1 28.86 1 26.78 1 21.63 1 -----   4 1st 

 
Boys Winner:  Innes Buckley 
 
 
10 & Under Boys/Girls 
 

SWIMMER 50m BACK 50m BREAST 50m FLY 50m FREE 100m I/M Pts PLACE 
Ian Buckley 49.52 1 59.06 1 51.16 1 43.22 1 1:47.27 1 5 1st 
Calum Garvey 57.19 2 59.64 2 1:02.61 2 50.33 2 Disq 4 12 2nd 
Jamie Spratt -----  1:04.74  -----  ----- --- 2:11.10  --- --- 

                          
Glenn Edington 1:03.97 3 56.39 2 1:03.11 2 50.62 2 2:11.13 2 11 2nd 
Hannah Little 1:00.09 2 1:01.74 3 1:14.71 3 55.44 3 2:21.11 3 14 3rd 
Moira Watkins 47.50 1 53.68 1 50.35 1 47.03 1 1:47.57 1 5 1st 

 
Boys Winner:  Ian Buckley 
Girls Winner:  Moira Watkins 
 



Secretary:  Kathy Pitcher  |  58 Easter Hermitage  |  Edinburgh  |  EH6 8DR 
Tel:  0131-554 0914  |  Web:  www.SwimInverleith.com  |  Email:  kathypitcher@yahoo.co.uk 

11/12 Years Boys/Girls 
 

SWIMMER 100m BACK 100m BREAST 100m FLY 100m FREE 200m I/M Pts PLACE 
Kyle Edington 1:35.40 2 1:46.34 3 1:53.38 3 1:22.10 2 Disq. 7 17 3rd= 
Sam Lennon 1:36.45 3 1:43.42 2 1:56.47 4 1:27.98 3 3:28.99 2 14 2nd 
Matthew Lloyd 1:27.00 1 1:41.04 1 1:25.40 1 1:14.81 1 3:06.55 1 5 1st 
Ben Robinson 2:08.55  2:21.21  -----  -----  -----  --- --- 

Sasha Spratt 1:50.05 5 1:50.05 5 2:03.22 5 1:34.20 5 4:01.29 4 24   
David Young 1:46.91 4 1:49.66 4 1:41.75 2 1:28.78 4 3:31.00 3 17 3rd= 
                          
Alexandra 
Anderson 1:40.68 3 1:54.43 4 1:46.08 3 1:31.67 4 3:36.35 3 17   
Lana Borwick 1:32.02 1 1:46.41 1 1:31.91 1 1:16.24 1 3:14.03 1 5 1st 
Eilidh Garvey 1:37.31 2 1:47.25 2 2:00.06 4 1:29.55 3 3:42.22 4 15 2nd= 
Claire Little 1:52.40 6 1:51.05 3 2:09.60 6 1:34.14 5 4:11.14 6 26   
Emma McGachie 1:47.33 5 1:56.75 7 2:04.77 5 1:39.32 6 3:56.65 5 28   
Emma Shorter 2:18.19 7 1:55.58 6 Disq. 8 2:33.74 7 5:00.66 7 35   
Hannah Watt 1:41.06 4 1:52.58 5 1:44.71 2 1:25.91 2 3:32.25 2 15 2nd= 

 
Boys Winner:  Matthew Lloyd 
Girls Winner:  Lana Borwick 
 
 
13/14 Years Boys/Girls 
 

Stuart Currie 1:36.31 3 1:31.81 3 1:41.91 3 1:23.91 3 3:20.06 3 15 3rd 
Dennis 
Henderson 1:19.25 1 1:28.50 1 1:20.57 1 1:10.53 1 3:01.65 2 6 1st 
Ryan Scott 1:20.07 2 1:29.24 2 1:24.50 2 1:10.86 2 2:48.49 1 9 2nd 
                          

Gillian Bell 1:33.65 4 1:32.14 3 1:30.83 3 1:23.49 4 3:07.41 3 17 3rd 
Rachel Lennon 1:29.16 3 1:37.46 4 1:44.88 4 1:15.75 3 3:09.86 4 18   
Elaine Moncrieff 1:33.73 --- 1:42.78 --- D.N.S. --- 1:19.03 --- 3:14.55 --- --- --- 

Sylvie McGowan 1:55.03 5 1:50.82 5 Disq. 6 1:41.76 5 4:04.58 5 26   
Helen 
McRoberts 1:14.70 2 1:28.74 2 1:16.73 2 1:04.02 2 2:42.89 2 10 2nd 
Sally Wood 1:12.32 1 1:17.01 1 1:11.31 1 1:02.69 1 2:32.18 1 5 1st 

 
Boys Winner:  Denis Henderson 
Girls Winner:  Sally Wood 
 



Secretary:  Kathy Pitcher  |  58 Easter Hermitage  |  Edinburgh  |  EH6 8DR 
Tel:  0131-554 0914  |  Web:  www.SwimInverleith.com  |  Email:  kathypitcher@yahoo.co.uk 

 
15/16 Years Boys/Girls 
 

SWIMMER 100m BACK 100m BREAST 100m FLY 100m FREE 200m I/M Pts PLACE 
Jamie O'Neill 1:18.87 4 1:29.08 2 1:19.61 1 1:07.69 3 2:50.35 3 13 2nd 
George Gray 1:31.59 5 1:37.76 5 1:48.39 5 1:19.17 5 3:23.32 5 25   
Stuart Moncrieff 1:16.82 2 1:27.38 1 1:34.82 4 1:04.19 1 2:48.53 1 9 1st 
Jamie Garden 1:18.19 3 1:33.00 4 1:22.71 3 1:05.50 2 2:50.13 2 14 3rd= 
Euan Muir 1:14.97 1 1:31.28 3 1:22.68 2 1:10.47 4 2:50.93 4 14 3rd= 
                          
Natalie 
Anderson 1:30.47 4 1:40.60 4 1:31.87 3 1:18.07 3 3:12.98 3 17 3rd 
Karen Bennett 1:17.22 - 1:34.84 - D.N.S. - D.N.S. - D.N.S. - --- --- 
Judith 
Bomphray 1:16.58 1 1:34.10 1 1:27.88 1 1:12.03 1 2:57.31 1 5 1st 
Abigail Lloyd 1:26.11 3 1:36.92 3 1:31.41 2 1:13.66 2 3:00.51 2 12 2nd 
Nicole Scott 1:34.39 5 1:43.74 5 1:43.12 4 1:18.95 4 3:17.48 4 22   

 
Boys Winner:  Stuart Moncrieff 
Girls Winner:  Judith Bomphray 
 
 
17-24 Years Boys/Girls 
 

SWIMMER 100m BACK 100m BREAST 100m FLY 100m FREE 200m I/M Pts PLACE 
Graeme Pitcher 1:21.85 2 1:28.52 2 1:19.15 2 1:07.80 2 2:55.06 2 10 2nd 
Jamie Wood 1:13.35 1 1:18.69 1 1:12.93 1 1:01.50 1 2:35.63 1 5 1st 
                          

Fiona Bennett 1:21.75 2 1:33.37 1 1:35.71 2 1:13.64 1 3:06.55 2 8 2nd 
Emma Paul 1:18.30 1 1:42.94 2 1:29.82 1 1:14.72 2 3:02.26 1 7 1st 

 
Boys Winner:  Jamie Wood 
Girls Winner:  Emma Paul 
 
 
Masters Men/Women 
 

SWIMMER 50m BACK 50m BREAST 50m FLY 50m FREE 100m I/M Pts PLACE 
Chris Moncrieff 33.75 1 35.46 1 32.69 1 28.50 1 1:11.84 1 5 1st 
Ian Young 33.59 2 39.52 2 35.04 2 31.47 2 1:22.48 2 10 2nd 
                          
Fiona Anderson 43.75 1 44.82 1 37.56 1 33.00 1 1:27.44 1 5 1st 

 
Mens Winner:  Chris Moncrieff 
Womens Winner:  Fiona Anderson 
 



Secretary:  Kathy Pitcher  |  58 Easter Hermitage  |  Edinburgh  |  EH6 8DR 
Tel:  0131-554 0914  |  Web:  www.SwimInverleith.com  |  Email:  kathypitcher@yahoo.co.uk 

 
Overall Champions 
 

SWIMMER 100m BACK 100m BREAST 100m FLY 100m FREE 200m I/M Pts PLACE 
Kyle Edington 1:35.40 11 1:46.34 13 1:53.38 13 1:22.10 11 Disq. 16 64   

Sam Lennon 1:36.45 13 1:43.42 12 1:56.47 14 1:27.98 13 3:28.99 12 64   
Matthew Lloyd 1:27.00 9 1:41.04 11 1:25.40 8 1:14.81 9 3:06.55 9 46   
Sasha Spratt 1:50.05 15 1:50.05 15 2:03.22 15 1:34.20 15 4:01.29 14 74   
David Young 1:46.91 14 1:49.66 14 1:41.75 10 1:28.78 14 3:31.00 13 65   
Stuart Currie 1:36.31 12 1:31.81 8 1:41.91 11 1:23.91 12 3:20.06 10 53   
Dennis 
Henderson 1:19.25 6 1:28.50 3 1:20.57 4 1:10.53 7 3:01.65 8 28   
Ryan Scott 1:20.07 7 1:29.24 6 1:24.50 7 1:10.86 8 2:48.49 2 30   
Jamie O'Neill 1:18.87 5 1:29.08 5 1:19.61 3 1:07.69 4 2:50.35 5 22 3rd 
George Gray 1:31.59 10 1:37.76 10 1:48.39 12 1:19.17 10 3:23.32 11 53   
Stuart Moncrieff 1:16.82 3 1:27.38 2 1:34.82 9 1:04.19 2 2:48.53 3 19 2nd 
Jamie Garden 1:18.19 4 1:33.00 9 1:22.71 6 1:05.50 3 2:50.13 4 26   

Euan Muir 1:14.97 2 1:31.28 7 1:22.68 5 1:10.47 6 2:50.93 6 26   

Graeme Pitcher 1:21.85 8 1:28.52 4 1:19.15 2 1:07.80 5 2:55.06 7 26   
Jamie Wood 1:13.35 1 1:18.69 1 1:12.93 1 1:01.50 1 2:35.63 1 5 1st 
                          
Alexandra 
Anderson 1:40.68 13 1:54.43 16 1:46.08 13 1:31.67 14 3:36.35 13 69   

Lana Borwick 1:32.02 9 1:46.41 11 1:31.91 8 1:16.24 8 3:14.03 10 46   

Eilidh Garvey 1:37.31 12 1:47.25 12 2:00.06 14 1:29.55 13 3:42.22 14 65   

Claire Little 1:52.40 16 1:51.05 14 2:09.60 16 1:34.14 15 4:11.14 17 78   
Emma McGachie 1:47.33 15 1:56.75 17 2:04.77 15 1:39.32 16 3:56.65 15 78   

Hannah Watt 1:41.06 14 1:52.58 15 1:44.71 11 1:25.91 12 3:32.25 12 64   
Gillian Bell 1:33.65 10 1:32.14 3 1:30.83 5 1:23.49 11 3:07.41 7 36   
Rachel Lennon 1:29.16 7 1:37.46 7 1:44.88 12 1:15.75 7 3:09.86 8 41   
Sylvie McGowan 1:55.03 17 1:50.82 13 Disq. 18 1:41.76 17 4:04.58 16 81   

Helen McRoberts 1:14.70 2 1:28.74 2 1:16.73 2 1:04.02 2 2:42.89 2 10 2nd 
Sally Wood 1:12.32 1 1:17.01 1 1:11.31 1 1:02.69 1 2:32.18 1 5 1st 
Natalie Anderson 1:30.47 8 1:40.60 8 1:31.87 7 1:18.07 9 3:12.98 9 41   
Judith Bomphray 1:16.58 3 1:34.10 5 1:27.88 3 1:12.03 3 2:57.31 3 17 3rd 
Abigail Lloyd 1:26.11 6 1:36.92 6 1:31.41 6 1:13.66 5 3:00.51 4 27   
Nicole Scott 1:34.39 11 1:43.74 10 1:43.12 10 1:18.95 10 3:17.48 11 52   

Fiona Bennett 1:21.75 5 1:33.37 4 1:35.71 9 1:13.64 4 3:06.55 6 28   
Emma Paul 1:18.30 4 1:42.94 9 1:29.82 4 1:14.72 6 3:02.26 5 28   

 
Boys Winner:  Jamie Wood 
Girls Winner:  Sally Wood 
 
 


